高速光耦
High Speed Photo
Coupler
Product Data Sheet
AOTE DCC
RELEASE
台 湾 奥 特 半 导 体 科 技 有 限 公 司
TAIWAN AOTE SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

注意：在引脚 5 和 8 之间必须连接一个 0.1uF 的旁路电容器。
Note: 0.1uF bypass capacitor must be connected between pins 5 and 8.
产品型号命名规则 Order Code
AT 074L - UN Y - W (V) (ZZ)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① 公司代码 Company Code（AT: 奥特 AOTE）
② 产品系列 Product Series（ 074L）
③ 框架类型 Lead Frame（ Cu: 铜框架 Copper）
④ 树脂类型 Epoxy Type（ H: 无卤 Halogen-free）
⑤ 封装形式 Package( S: SOP)
⑥ 器件工作温度范围 Device Operating Temperature Range（特殊范围需填或者空白 Special Range need to
be filled in or left blank）
⑦ 内部补充代码 Internal Supplementary Code（数字或者空白 Number or None）
印字中“ ”为奥特品牌 LOGO
“ ”denotes LOGO
印字中“Y”代表年份： A(2018), B(2019), C(2020) … ...
“Y”denotes YEAR： A(2018), B(2019), C(2020) … ...
印字中“WW”代表周号
“WW”denotes Week’s number
印字中“N”代表星期几
“N”denotes day of the week
印字中的“H”代表无卤
“H”denotes Halogen-free
AT074L
3 Copyright © 2023, AOTE All Rights Reserved. Release Date :Nov 1, 2022. www.aotesemi.com
极限参数 Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃)
应力超过绝对最大额定值可能会损坏设备，建议器件不要在推荐的工作条件之外工作，这可能会影响器件的 功能。另
外，长期在超出推荐工作条件下工作，可能影响器件的可靠性。最大额定值仅说明应力等级。
Stress exceeding the absolute maximum rating may damage the device, and it is recommended that the
device not work outside the recommended operating conditions, which may affect the function of the
device. In addition, long-term work in excess of the recommended operating conditions may affect the
reliability of the device. The maximum rating indicates only the stress level.
输入
Input
正向输入电流
Forward Input Current
IF
- 20 mA
功耗
Power consumption PD
- 35 mW
输出
Output
电源电压
Supply Voltage
VDD
0 6 V
输出电流
Output Current IO
- 10 mA
输出电压
Output Voltage VO
-0.5 VDD+0.5 V
功耗
Power consumption
PD
- 100 mW
隔离电压
Isolation Voltage
VISO
- 3750 Vrms
工作温度
Operating Temperature Topr
-40 105 °C
存储温度
Storage Temperature Tstg
-55 125 °C
焊接温度
Soldering Temperature Tsol
- 260 °C
推荐操作条件 Recommended Operating Conditions
推荐的工作条件表规定了实际器件工作的条件，其可保证获得数据表给出的最佳性能。建议器件不要按最大额定值或超